BRITISH BUTCHERS SURVEY

Terms and Conditions

- 1. There is no entry fee or purchase necessary to enter this prize draw.
- 2. You must be over 18 years of age to enter, excluding National Craft Butchers employees and National Craft Butchers Executive Council members and their immediate families, resident in the United Kingdom and the owner or manager of a UK Independent Butchers. The survey must be completed in full with your contact details provided. National Craft Butchers reserves the right to request proof of a winner's identity, age, and address. In the event that a prize winner cannot provide us with proof of identity and age reasonably acceptable to us, we may withdraw the prize and select another prize winner.
- 3. The winner will be chosen at random from all fully completed entries and will be notified by email by 30th July 2025. The winner must respond to the notifications as instructed by National Craft Butchers within 5 business days. If the winner does not respond to our notifications within 7 days, then that winner will forfeit all rights and entitlement to the prize and another winner will be selected at random.
- 4. By entering the entrant grants National Craft Butchers the right to publish his/her name on social media (Facebook, Twitter, Instagram) by email, and on the National Craft Butchers website and disclose the results of the prize draw including the winner's name for a maximum period of 3 months from 30th July 2025.
- 5. The prize is 2 x £100 of Amazon vouchers.
- 6. Prizes are as stated and are non-transferable, with no cash or other alternatives offered.
- 7. National Craft Butchers will not accept any responsibility for entries not received for any reason, including those who have not fully completed their survey.
- 8. This prize draw is in no way sponsored, endorsed, or administered by, or associated with Facebook, Instagram or Twitter.
- 9. You are providing your information to National Craft Butchers. By entering this prize draw, you hereby agree to receive updates from us via, email and you can opt out of these at any time. Your privacy is important to us, and we will not share your details with any third party.
- 10. Entry constitutes full and unconditional acceptance of these Terms & Conditions.

 National Craft Butchers reserve the right to amend the prize draw details, and thereby the terms & conditions, at any time. Any entry not in strict accordance with these Terms and Conditions will be deemed to be invalid and no prize will be awarded.
- 11. National Craft Butchers reserves the right to draw an alternative winner in the event that we believe any winner has contravened these Terms and Conditions.
- 12. National Craft Butchers decision is final, and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 13. National Craft Butchers reserves the right to suspend or terminate the prize draw or amend these terms and conditions at any time without notification.
- 14. The winners name will be available on request by writing to National Craft Butchers, 1 Belgrove, Tunbridge Wells, Kent TN1 1YW and may also be published online and on social media.
- 15. For questions about this prize draw, please contact info@nationalcraftbutchers.co.uk
- 16. This prize draw is governed by English Law and is subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English courts.

